
 
WAUCONDA TOWNSHIP 

505 W. Bonner Road 

Lincoln Knight                                                   Wauconda, Illinois 60084                        Scott Weisbruch 

Supervisor                                              Highway Commissioner 

Phone: 847-526-2631 

Kristen Todoroff                                                           Fax: 847-526-0294              Kristin Carlson 

Clerk                      www.waucondatownship.com                          Assessor 

 

 
2024 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 

 

 

January 1, 2024   Monday  Day After New Year’s Day 

 

February 19, 2024   Monday  President’s Day 
 

May 27, 2024   Monday  Memorial Day 

 

June 19, 2024   Wednesday  Juneteenth Day    

 

July 4, 2024    Thursday  Independence Day 

 

September 2, 2024  Monday  Labor Day  

 

November 11, 2024  Monday  Veterans Day 

 

November 28, 2024  Thursday  Thanksgiving 

 

November 29, 2024  Friday   Day After Thanksgiving 

 

December 24, 2024  Tuesday  Christmas Eve 

 

December 25, 2024  Wednesday  Christmas Day 

 

Floating 
    

 

 

Trustees: 

                      Kevin McKernan                 Ed Lochmayer                 Mary Beth Santi                 Jim Whitehead  

http://www.waucondatownship.com/

